Worksheet #2

County: Beaver, Oklahoma (OKO007)

Group Number 1

yield x adj
acres yld

adjust
product

I
F

acres
number pct
6,893 0.6
39,689 3.4
46,438 4.0
35,377 3.0

128,397 11.0

Adjusted Weighted Average

206,790 30
1,190,670 30

206,790
1,190,670
1,393,140
1,061,310

3,851,910

= 30.00

adjust
product

I
F

acres
number pct
47,540 4.1

47,540 4.1

Adjusted Weighted Average

1,296,001
1,296,091

= 27.26

adjust
product

acres
number pct
9,353 0.8
9,353 0.8

Adjusted Weighted Average

1,393,140 30
1,061,310 30
3,851,910
Yield
yield x adj
acres yld
1,296,091 27
1,296,091
Yield
yield x adj
acres yld
252,531 27
252,531
Yield
yield x adj
acres yld

252,531
252,531

= 27.00

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
Pm 2c pullman cl1 0- 1 30 100
RcA 2c darrouzett 0- 1 30 100
RcB 2e darrouzett 1- 3 30 100
Rt 2c darrouzett O0- 1 30 100
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 30.00
Group Number 2
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
Ur 2e ulysses-da 0- 3 27 091
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 27.26
Group Number 3
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
Sp 3e spur clay 0- 1 27 90
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 27.00
Group Number 4
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
CaA 2c carey silt 0- 1 25 83
CaB 2e carey silt 1- 3 25 83
UsC 3e ulysses si 3- 5 25 83
UsA 2c ulysses si 0- 1 24 80
UsB 2e ulysses si 1- 3 24 80
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 24.64

acres
number pct
1,420 0.1
13,474 1.2
31,859 2.7
2,297 0.2
24,453 2.1
73,503 6.3

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

796,475 25
55,128 24
586,872 24

1,810,825

35,500
336,850
796,475

55,128
586,872

1,810,825

= 24.64



Group Number 5

adjust
product

Yield

1,268,085
236,820

1,504,905

= 21.23

adjust
product

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
59,053 5.1 1,268,085 21
11,841 1.0 236,820 20
70,894 6.1 1,504,905
Adjusted Weighted Average
acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
27,285 2.3 545,700 20
9,460 0.8 189,200 20
17,201 1.5 344,020 20
22,406 1.9 431,610 19
43,407 3.7 796,646 18
119,759 10.3 2,307,176

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

545,700
189,200
344,020
431,610
796,646

2,307,176

= 19.27

adjust
product

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
6,848 0.6 123,264 18
40,564 3.5 730,152 18
58,376 5.0 1,050,768 18
2,740 0.2 49,320 18
65,874 5.7 1,185,732 18
27,051 2.3 486,918 18

201,453 17.3 3,626,154

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

123,264
730,152
1,050,768
49,320
1,185,732
486,918

3,626,154

= 18.00

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
RmC 3e darrouzett 3- 5 21 72
BpB 2e bippus cla 1- 3 20 67
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 21.23
Group Number 6
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
La 3e lesho silt 0- 1 20 67
McB 3e mansic cla 1- 3 20 67
MwB 3e mansic-woo 1- 3 20 67
MoB 3e mansic-mob 1- 3 19 64
MwC3 3e mansic-woo 3- 5 18 61
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 19.27
Group Number 7
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
Cn 3c guadalupe 0-1 18 60
DaA 3c dalhart fi 0- 1 18 60
DaB 3c dalhart fi 1- 3 18 60
MaB 3c berda clay 1- 3 18 60
McC3 3e mansic cla 3- 5 18 60
PfB 3e vona fine 3- 5 18 60
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 18.00
Group Number 8
map nir prd
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind
Pr 4e vona loamy 3- 5 17 57
otC3 4e mobeetie £ 3- 5 16 53
MaC 3e berda clay 3- 5 15 50
Om 4e mobeetie-b 3-8 12 40
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 14.15

acres yield x adj
number pct acres yld
22,220 1.9 377,740 17
22,656 1.9 362,496 16
7,687 0.7 115,305 15
51,851 4.5 622,212 12
104,414 9.0 1,477,753

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

377,740
362,496
115,305
622,212

1,477,753

= 14.15



Group Number 9

es
pc

t

yield x
acres

adjust
product

es
pc

t

155,439
29,370

184,809

Adjusted Weighted Average

Yield

155,439
29,370

184,809

5.78

adjust
product
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Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

um'ltv
acres
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0.00

relative
value

map nir prd I acr
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number
Ln 4e lincoln lo 0-1 9 300 17,271
Lf 4e likes loam 1- 5 2 70 14,685
TOTAL 31,956
Weighted Average Yield = 5.78
Group Number 10
map nir prd I acr
symbl lc soil name slope yld ind F number
Ac 8 dune land 20-30 0 1,848
Ar 6e mansic-spu 0-12 0 21,735
DAM 8 large dam 0-45 0 5
M-W 8 miscellane 0- 0 0 72
McC4 6e berda clay 5- 8 0 29,414
Mp 6e mansker-po 3-20 0 66,901
OpD 6e mobeetie-d 3-12 0 123,434
PIT 8 pits 0-12 0 113
Pt 6e vona-tivol 5-30 0 58,759
Ra 5w ness clay 0- 1 0 1,843
Tv 7e tivoli fin 12-30 0 33,627
Ve 7e glenrio cl 3-12 0 2,299
) 8 water 0- 0 0 14,691
Wm 6e woodward-m 3-15 0 20,819
TOTAL 375,560
Weighted Average Yield = 0.00
Worksheet 2 Summary
County/Parish beaver, oklahoma (OK007)
important potential or cum'
group lcc farmland productivity % %
1 2e-2c prime 100-100 11.0 11
2 2e-3e prime 91- 91 4.1 15.
3 2e-3e other 90- 90 0.8 15.
4 2e-3e prime 80- 83 6.3 22
5 2e-3e prime 67- 72 6.1 28
6 3e-3e other 61- 67 10.3 38
7 3e-3c other 60- 60 17.3 56
8 3e-4e other 40- 57 9.0 65.
9 4e-4e other 7- 30 2.7 67
10 5w-8 other - 32.3 100
FPPA acres: 320,334 (27.5% of county )
Farmable acres: 787,269 (67.7% of county )
Grouped acres: 1,162,829

Total acres: 1,162,829
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128,397
47,540
9,353
73,503
70,894
119,759
201,453
104,414
31,956

375,560 1,

128,397
175,937
185,290
258,793
329,687
449,446
650,899
755,313
787,269
162,829



